856 -- 6 --014 98--01038 8000 Department of State ****131.25 ****131.25 Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 CREDIT AND INVESTMENT CORPORATION (Proposed corporate name - must include suffix) 98 MAY 12 SUBJECT: PM 2:28 Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for : \$131.25 □\$122.50 Filing Fee, **3**\$78.75 Filing Fee Certified Copy \$70.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy Filing Fee & Certificate & Certificate ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED MOHAMMED KHAN Name (Printed or typed) FROM: 12149 DICKENSON LANE FL 3282) City, State & Zip ORLANDO, CNC/44 +1000 236 (310) \$54-5250 07 (407) 2 Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

April 15, 1998

MOHAMMED KHAN 12149 DICKENSON LANE ORLANDO, FL 32821

SUBJECT: CREDIT AND INVESTMENT CORPORATION Ref. Number: W98000008413

We have received your document for CREDIT AND INVESTMENT CORPORATION and your check(s) totaling \$131.25. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document must have original signatures.

REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE MUST BE ORIGINAL.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6933.

Dana Calloway Document Specialist

Letter Number: 698A00020057

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF Credit and Investment Corporation

A Florida Corporation

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is: CREDIT AND INVESTMENT CORPORATION

The principal address of this corporation is: 12149 Dickenson Lane Orlando, Florida 33821

ARTICLE II

The purpose of this corporation is to engage in any and all businesses permitted under the laws of the State of Florida

ARTICLE III

This corporation is authorized to issue only one class of shares and is authorized to issue 100,000 shares with a par value of US \$0.01 per share

Dated: April 6, 1998

Mohammed Khan Sole Incorporator

ARTICLE IV

This corporation shall have perpetual existence commencing on the date of filing of these Articles.

ARTICLE V

The registered agent and the street address of the initial registered office of this Corporation in the State of Florida shall be: SHAHZAD ANWER 12149 Dickenson Lane Orlando, Florida 32821



The principal address and the registered office address will be the same for this Corporation.

ARTICLE VI

This Corporation shall have one director initially. The number of directors may be increased from time to time but shall never be less than one.

ARTICLE VII

The name of the initial director of this Corporation and his street address is:

MOHAMMED KHAN 12149 Dickenson Lane Orlando, Florida

The person named as initial director shall hold office for the first year of the existence of this Corporation or until his successors are elected or appointed and have qualified, whichever occurs first.

ARTICLE VIII

The name and street address of the person signing these Articles of incorporation as the sole incorporator is: MOHAMMED KHAN 12149 Dickenson Lane Orlando, Florida

ARTICLE IX

These Articles of incorporation may be amended in the manner provided by law. Every amendment shall be approved by the Board of Directors, proposed by them to the stockholders and approved at a stockholder's Meeting by at least a majority of the stock entitled to vote, unless all of the directors and all of the stockholders sign a written statement manifesting their intention that a certain amendment to these Articles of Incorporation be made.

ARTICLE X

The subscriber desires the corporate stock to be issued pursuant to Section 1244 of the Internal Revenue Code.

ARTICLE XI

•

The names of the initial officers of this corporation are:

PRESIDENT:	MOHAMMED KHAN
VICE PRESIDENT:	MOHAMMED KHAN
SECRETARY:	MOHAMMED KHAN

`.

.

•

.

.

•

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named in these Articles of Incorporation as Registered Agent to Accept service of process for the above-named Corporation, at the place designated in Article V, the undersigned accepts the designation as Registered Agent and agrees to act in this capacity and agrees to comply with the provisions of Florida law relative to keeping the designated office open.

5/8/98 DATE:

Registered Agent

Shahzad Anwer - 12149 Dickenson Lane

Orlando, Florida 32821

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 98 MAY 12 PM 2: 28